Less value of existing interests:
Landlord's
Tenant's existing lease
Marriage Value

50% marriage value attributed to landlord

TOTAL PREMIUM PAYABLE Flat 15

179,340
200,529 379,869

71,321

35,661

$212,779

ApiepAA 3

VALUATION FOR PREMIUM FOR A NEW LEASE
Leasehold Reform, Housing and Urban Development Act 1993
Flats 11, 12, 14 and 15 ,Warren Court, Euston Road LONDON NVV1 3AA

Agreed facts and matters
Approximately 19.12 years remaining on Headlease
Ground rent: 	nil
Valuation date: 	12th November 2015
G IA: 	 436, 722, 722, 466 sq.ft.
Capitalisation rate 	 n/a
Deferment rate 	 5%

Relativity 	 44%
Uplift to Freehold reversion value 	 1.5%
Headlessee's loss 	 nil
295 Euston Road comps per agreed schedule adjusted to 109 years lease November 2015:

Flat 1 797 psf; First floor flat 922 psf; Flat 2 914 psf
Agreed value of improvements for alternative valuation 	 £122.50 psf

Determined by tribunal
Long leasehold value unimproved,adjusted for 'conversion' improvement

£840.50 psf

FHVP unimproved, adjusted for 'conversion' improvement

£853 psf

Flat 11
Diminution in Value of Freeholder's interest
Reversion
Virtual freehold value 371,908
Deferred 19.12 years @ 5% 0.393507 146,348

Less Freeholder's interest at end of extended lease 371,908
Deferred 109.12 years @ 5% 0.004874 1,813

144,536
Calculation of Marriage Value
Value of proposed interests:
Landlord's 1,813
Tenant's new 109.12 year lease at a peppercorn 366,329

368,189

Less value of existing interests:
Landlord's 146,348
Tenant's existing lease 163,640 309,988
Marriage Value 58,201
50% marriage value attributed to landlord 29,100

TOTAL PREMIUM PAYABLE Flat 11 $173,636

Flats 12 and 14
Diminution in Value of Freeholder's interest
Reversion

£ £

Virtual freehold value 615,866
Deferred 19.12 years @ 5% 0.393507 242,348

Less Freeholder's interest at end of extended lease 615,866
Deferred 109.12 years @ 5% 0.004874 3,002

239,346
Calculation of Marriage Value
Value of proposed interests:
Landlord's 3,002
Tenant's new 109.12 year lease at a peppercorn 606,628

609,707

Less value of existing interests:
Landlord's 242,348
Tenant's existing lease 270,981 513,329
Marriage Value 96,379

50% marriage value attributed to landlord

TOTAL PREMIUM PAYABLE for each of Flat 12 and

Flat 15
Diminution in Value of Freeholder's interest
Reversion

48,189

14 $287,535

Virtual freehold value 397,498
Deferred 19.12 years @ 5% 0.393507 156,418

Less Freeholder's interest at end of extended lease 397,498
Deferred 109.12 years @ 5% 0.004874 1,937

154,481
Calculation of Marriage Value
Value_of proposed interests:
Landlord's 1,937
Tenant's new 109.12 year lease at a peppercorn 391,536

393,523

Less value of existing interests:
Landlord's 156,418
Tenant's existing lease 174,899 331,317
Marriage Value 62,206

50% marriage value attributed to landlord 31,103

TOTAL PREMIUM PAYABLE Flat 15 $185,584

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24